Unofficial Copy SB0033/069373/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 33

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 10, strike "repealing" and substitute "<u>altering</u>"; and strike beginning with "reinstating" in line 16 down through "Conservation;" in line 17.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 26, strike "IDENTIFIED AND".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 11, in lines 2 and 27, in each instance, strike "ON-SITE"; and in lines 2 and 28, in each instance, after "PLANTING" insert "IN THE SAME COUNTY OR WATERSHED".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 13, strike in their entirety lines 16 through 19, inclusive; and in line 20, strike "4." and substitute "3.".